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Medequip Assistive Technology
Unit 2, The Summit Centre
Skyport Drive
Harmondsworth
West Drayton
UB7 0LJ

R —

, This purchase order is placed with you subject to your acceptance and compliance with the agreed delivery date, the stated price and the
agreed quantity. Please advise this office immediately if you are unable to deliver by the agreed date as we have an obligation to keep our
customer informed. A delivery note must accompany all goods. This PO is subject to the Medequip Terms and Conditions of purchase, which
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12/17/2018 Gmail - Purchase order
Part Description Date Required | Quantity Unit Price Value
Calibration check for VM-2500 Series /
SUFSERVICE20308 0181024/504 11/01/2019 1 160.00 160.00
Order No: 17060886
Notes: as per quote
L_ t Total £160.00

9

https:l/maiLgoogIe,com/maillb/AlCTmethOhH1 Gb6CQ

Tel: 44(0)20 8750 1560

Registered in England No. 4198824

Authorised Signature

3535_181115091733_001_Calibration.pdf

436K

Fax: 44 (0)20 8759 2297

Medequip Assistive Technology . Unit 2, The Summit Centre, Skyport Drive, Harmondsworth, West Drayton, UB7 0LJ

VAT Reg No. 778135792

pN2ZMK3n1 FaVHDLDReDnKGgXX0rLCW8_8/u/0?ik=22eb7d1 d9a&view=pt&search=...
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Viamed Limited - 15 Station Road - Cross Hills

% Keighley - West Yorkshire - BD20 7DT - United Kingdom
| t F Tel: +44 (0)1535 634 542 - Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Email: info@viamed.co.uk Website: www.viamed.co.uk
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James Eisinger

Medequip Assistive Technology

33 Bluestem Road

Ransomes Industrial Estate Ref: 20181024/504
Ipswich

Suffolk

IP3 9RR

30 October 2018

Dear Mr Eisinger,
Calibration Check: VM-2500 Series Capnographs

| am writing with regards to the VM-2500 series Capnograph
that your organisation has previously purchased from
Viamed.

It is recommended that gas readings should be verified at
regular intervals with a reference instrument or with
calibration gas. The suggested interval for gas span check is
once every year, or whenever gas readings are
questionable. A basic maintenance plan conducted by
service personneal is recommended, a service manual is P
availabie upon raguest. Should you not have personnel to '
carry this out, capnographs may be returned to Viamed for
servicing.

The price for this service is £150.00 plus £10.00 return
carriage (excluding VAT).

e VM-2500-M Mainstream part number 4480500
— e VM-2500-S Sidestream part number 4480520

Should you wish to use this service, please advise us of the serial number/s of the unit/s and
we will provide you with a returns reference number. When returning units to us, please may
we ask that you ensure that the packing is adequate and we advise that you use a traceable
delivery service

So that we can keep our records up-to-date, if the Capnograph is no longer in service, please
email capnographcheck@viamed.co.uk with the serial number/s and we will update our
records accordingly.

Should you have any further queries or require any further information, please do not hesitate
in contacting us

Yours sincerely

F el

\_ (AT
Catrin Hollings
Marketing

Should yuu wish to unsubscribe from our mailings
please email unsubscribe@viamed.co.uk

SO 13486:2003
ISO 13485:2003 CMDCAS Recognised
Company registered in England, No. 01291765




18/12/2018 Gmail - Purchase order 73278

M Gma“ Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>
Purchase order 73278

1 message

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> Tue, Dec 18, 2018 at 1:16 PM

Reply-To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
To: purchasing@medequip-uk.com

Good afternoon,
Thank you for your purchase order.

Please could | ask if the serial number is A1707160004 relating to the VM-2500 that you would like to be calibrated?
Also has this item been sent in for calibration? Ideally, we would issue a returns reference number in order to link the
item being returned to their account.

On a separate note, please could | ask if your team have sent emails regarding purchase order tracking? We are
unable to access these as we have no log in.

| await your reply.
Many thanks.

Kind regards
Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

- E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in

reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

https://mail.googIe.com/mail/u/O?ik=b5871 a5beO&view=pt&search=al|&permthid=thread-a%3Ar1 3551 278627853542%7Cmsg-a%3Ar392044124...
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12/19/2018 Gmail - Fwd: FW: Purchase order 73278

M { A Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Fwd: FW: Purchase order 73278

1 message

Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> 19 December 2018 at 10:54
To: Sarah Waiton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

---------- Forwardecd message ---------

From: Aaminah Nawaz <aaminah.nawaz@medequip-uk.com>
Date: Wed. 19 Dec 2018 at 10:20

Subject: FW. Purchase order 73278

To: viamedinhox@ygmail. com <viame dinbox@gmail.com>

Cc: Gibbon Helen <Hele n.Gibbon@wsh.nhs.uk>

Hi,

Please see serial number A1707160004.

Regarding the issue we had received the letter (attached) from yourself advising a service is due.
Please can you advise how long this will take as the order is very urgent?

Kind Regards,

Aaminah Nawaz
Purchasing Administrator.

Phone: 0208 750 1560 x 1136
Fax: 0208 759 2345

Email: aaminah.nawaz@medecuip-uk.com

From: Stone Julie (Suffolk CH) <Juliz. Stone@suffolkch.nhs.uk>
Sent: 19 December 2018 10:13
To: Aaminah Nawaz <a ‘minah.nawaz@medequip-uk.com>; Gibbon Helen <Helen.Gibbon@wsh.nhs.uk>;

Andrea Clifton <andrea.clifton@rmedequip-uk.com>
https:/mail.google com/mai '/0?ik=97ca69e8f6 &~/iew=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1620277378052159608%7Cmsg-f%3A1620277378... 1/8



